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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to set geographical mark to textile products particularly
handloom sarees, dhoties etc; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the name of products identified for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a) & (b): Government of India encourages State Governments to register handloom products including handloom sarees, dhoties etc.,
identified by State Governments under Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration and Protection) Act, 1999 which provides
legal protection and prevent unauthorized use of these products by others. The following 104 textile products have been identified by
various State Governments for registration under the Act:-

S. No. Name of the State  Name of products
1 Bihar    Bhagalpur Silk Fabrics,
2     Mithila/Madhubani paintings (Fabric)
3     Nalanda Bedsheet
4 Chhattisgarh   Bastar Saree,
5     Chhuikadan Saree,
6     Kosa Saree
7 Himachal Pradesh  Chamba Rumal, 
8     Kinnauri Shawl,
9     Kulu Caps,
10     Lengcha
11 Haryana    Punja Dhuries
12 Jammu & Kashmir   Kashmir Carpets
13     Pashmina of Kashmir
14     Kani Shawl of Kashmir
15     Kashmir Sozni
16 Madhya Pradesh   Bagh Prints
17     Balaghat Saree,
18     Burhanpur Saree,
19     Maheshwari Saree
20     Mandla Saree
21 Punjab    Amritsar Carpet
22 Rajasthan   Bagru printing,
23     Jaipur razai,
24     Rajasthan Carpet
25 Uttar Pradesh   Agra Durries,
26     Banaras Sarees & Brocades,
27     Bhadohi Carpets,
28     Gorakhpur Terry Towels & bed covers,
29     Lucknow Chikan Work,
30     Tharru Embroidery 
31 Orissa    Applique Crafts,
32     Barahampuri Silk
33     Gopalpur Tussar,
34     Habaspuri Saree
35     Jagatsinghpur Cotton Saree,
36     Kandua Saree,
37     Maniabandha Cotton Saree, 
38     Mankidia Tussar,
39     Pasapalli Saree 
40     Sambalpuri Tie & Dye
41     Bomkai Design
42     Nuapatna Tie & Dye
43     Dhalapathar Temple design fabrics
44 West Bengal   Baluchari Saree,
45     Dhonekhali Saree,
46     Jamdani Saree, 



47     Shantipuri Saree
48     Tangail Saree,
49     Tussar Silk Saree
50     Korial saree
51     Garad saree
52     Muslin
53 Assam    Gamcha,
54     Kamrup Saree
55     Mekhela Chaddr
56     Mekhela Chador- Blouse (Set)
57     Scarf
58     Shawl 
59 Arunachal Pradesh  Gale Skirt
60     Galuk Jackets,
61     Kemeng (Lungi)
62 Manipur    Bag Piece,
63     Shawls & Scarfs 
64     Wangkhei Phee
65     Safi Lanphee/Sami Lanmee
66     Moirang Phee
67 Meghalaya   Dakamanda,
68     Dakamanda-Dokhna-Patani,
69     Eri Scarf
70 Mizoram    Puan 
71 Nagaland   Chiepha
72     Naga Shawl
73     Sash  Shawls
74 Tripura    Cushion cover, 
75     Dupatta,
76     Lamp Shade
77     Muflar
78     Regnai
79     Stole 
80 Maharashtra   Himroo Fabrics
81     Paithani Saree
82 Gujarat    Bandhani,
83     Patola
84     Surat Zari Works
85     Woollen acrylic shawl-Kutch/Masharoo
86 Andhra Pradesh   Gadwal Saree,
87     Venkatagriri Sarees
88     Siddipet Gollabama
89     Narayanpet
90     Mangalagiri
91     Kalamkari machlipatnam
92 Karnataka   Guledgudda Khana,
93     Iikal Saree
94     Udupi saree
95     Navalgund Durries
96 Kerala    Balaramapuram Saree
97     Kannur Home furnishings
98     Kasargod Saree
99     Kuthampully Saree
100     Chendamangalam Saree
101 Tamilnadu    Kalakshetra Saree,
102     Kumbakonam Silk Saree,
103     Kurupur Saree
104     RMHK 
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